
2

3

4

.5

6

7

9

9

10

I 

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28
fzL7r7:

COOLEY GODWARD LLP
J. MICHAEL KELLY (133657)
MARTIN S. SCHENKER (109828) r
GREGG S. KLEINER (4131 1)
One Maritime Plaza, 20th Floor
San Francisco, CA 94111-3580
Telephone: (415) 693-2000 -3
Facsimile: (415)951-3699

Special Counsel to Debt.r
PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

SAN FRANCISCO DIVISION

la Chapter II

PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC Case No. 01-30923 DM
COMPANY, a California corporation,

COOLEY GODWAnRD LLP'S TWVENTY-SEVENTH
Debtor. COVER SHEET APPLICATION FOR ALLOWANCE

ANn PAYMENT OF INTERIM COMPENSATION
Federal ID No. 94-0742640 AND REIMURSEMENT OF EXPENSES FOR THE

PERoD AUGUsT 1,2003 - AUUST 31, 2003

[No 1-erng Scheduled]

Cooley Godward LLP (the "Firm") submit this Twenty-Seventh Cover Sheel Application

(the Appliation") for Allowance and Payment of Interim Compensation and Reimbursement of

Expenses or the Pernod August , 2003 -August 31, 2003 (the "Application Period").

This Application is made pursuant to she Order Establishing Interinm Fee Application and

Expense Rinrbumnnt Procndure ta was ntnrnd on or about Jne 26, 2002, as amended

November 8, 2002, and amended again as of May 18,2002 ("Interim Fee Order"). Paragraph 4 of

the Inrerit Fee Order contemplates that Pacific Gas and Electric Company (the "Debtor") shall

pay a portion of its professionals undisputed fees and nll costs aer the fiftonoth day of the month

following the filing and service of the Appliction (Interim Compensation").

In support of this Application, the Firm respectfully represess as follows:

1. The Firm is Special Counsel to the Debtor. The Firm hereby applies to the Court

for allowance and payment of interim compensation for services rendnred and reiobursement of

ina t9S/0F Cnoircnwntuae LLP's Nooto
asc!1.tC Or27" COrE SIEETAPeLICATtON

I C n. C 1 f01923 DM

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

a

9

1 0

expenses incurred during the Application Perind.

2. The Firm billed a total of S311,777.76 in fees and expenses during the Application

Period. The total fees represent approximately 896.50 hours expended during the period covend

by this Application. These fees and expenses break down as Follows:

PEntOn | -FEES ExPENSES TOTAL
Au s, to Ac rat 3t.2003 I S297.855.00 I S3,927.76 I 31 1.77.70

3. Accordingly, the Firm seeks allowance of interim compensation in the amount of a

total of $267,099.51 at this time. This total is comprised as follows: $253,176.75 (85%) of the

fees for services rendered' plus S13,922.76 (100% of the expenses incurred).

4. For the post-pelition period, dhe Firm has been paid to date as follows:

APPLICATION PERIOD AMOuNT APPLIED DEsCRIPTION AMOuNT PAID
FOR

12 04:0601 -07/31101 ltlpot-p0iion s35205.04 toO|of-ennad 8305.20504 

13/nrim crc are/cationp reiodtepne
13 l -s/tOt1(2"' p0pc ion S98/,4835 IN nfera nd S9,43sa5
enterie fe refatine rintinproes

14 12/Ot/0t -02/1/021i2"pu pe or 7tL865t23 100v. ffnaand $781865.23

I5 0401/02-07/S1/n`14 pn-pet//ton : St.123.354.94 I00%effenand 5$,12t,18A34

16 inerirfee aoplicsionno rid) 00p-n/ot/02 - //1/'l2(02 aon/ton s4.005t4.6 0 oo00'.nfrcfamd S4,005,t4.70

17 iterim e appicationrindt .xp -x
12/Ott 023/10 r -pe/olon $2, t3180.342.8t 100%ofr ad S3 .0t342.tt

ifr ine c articat:on period) .
1 0401103 -07/31/O (1' potpetition s996.656.92 / 00% nffr od S637.705.74

19 nerie fe 0picat ion period)s
TOTAL: SI1,314,553.09 -11,014I10.91

20 5. To date, the Firm is owed as follows (excluding amounts owed pursuant to this

21 Application):

22 APPLtCATION PERIOD AntoUNT DESCRIPTION

04/0610 -07/3 It" poMt-peti/ion $-0-
23 interim ftn apptiation rnndl)

24 /001-101 t pos- pr/i/ioe] .2 ...... S0-
24 eterim tee ar/isca rcdt j nod)

/12/1/01 -03/31/0213r powptitiof .-0-
23 in/erirn te arpliain rild)

76 04/o/0
2
-073t 02(4 mope/no S-0-

27

28

/ Payment lfthir am.ort nould sut i n "oldbsck" frS44,678.25.
All mopr S294490 ar paid ro rhe Finns prpiir rai-r
TheCoaC'sOder reded heat/need amut by ,50.00.

a/OatS! 0cC2 :91 3~~~~~~~4.PSF ~ ~ ~ ~ 2
COOLEGOnwun LLP's Notcc

ot27" CooERSEETAPPLcanTaN
CAsE N.01-30923 DM2.

1

2

4

5

6

7

9

1 0

12

13

14

12

16

1 7

1 8

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

1-11

1- -1

isri e: re sep/ira/io n cdl 
08o/ /02 -11 t3n2 (5^ pn-Npr/i/n $ -0-
interi er a K irann prind 
12101/O -0331/0216 pI-pe//iov S-0-
interim frr app lication _riodi 
04/1 /03 -07t3tt02 17 p/-petition $358,951.18 /% offer holdbac or April h Jcr 2003
i meim n .epplic-i_ p oin p/on tOM/. of em and enp rnrs tar Mo/y 263

0/nan $200 .78 fermmn mu acorch nr e
TOTAL: $358,951. 58

6. With regard to the copies of this Applicatioo served on counsel for the Comnittee,

counsel for the Debtor and the Office of the United States Trustee, attached as Exhibit I hereto is

the name of each professional who performed services in connection with this case during the

period covered by this Application and the hourly rate for each such professional; and (b) attached

us Exhibit 2 are thn detailed time and expense statements For the Application Period that comply

with all Norhem District of Cali/fn/ia Bankruptcy Local Rules and Compensation Gidelines and

the Gt/dosines of the Office of the United States Tmustee.

7. The Firm has served a copy of this Application (without Exhibits) on the Special

Notice List in this case.

8. Pursuant to this Court's Interim Fee Order the Debtor is authoriard to make the

payment requested herein without a further hearing or order of this Coun unless an objection to

this Application is filed wih the Cocn by the Debtor, the Committee or the United States Trustee

and served by the Eighteenth day of the month following the service of this Application. If suco

an objection is filed, Debtor is authorized to pay the amounts, if any, not subject to the bjecstion.

Te Firm is informed and believes that this Application was mailed by first class mail, postage

pnepaid, on or about September 30, 2003.

9. The interim compensation and reimbursement of expenses sought bn this

Application is on account and is eot final. Upon the conclusion of these cases, tIhe Fi/m will seek

fees and reinsbursetoent of the expenses incurred for the totality of the Services rendered in the

case. Any interim fees or reimbursenent of expenses approved by this Court and received by the

FiPm (along with the Firm's intoinec) will be credited against such final fees and expenrsk as may

be allowed by this Court.

102 TIe Firm represents and warrants that its billing practices comply with all Northem

ttstst2tz n/ - CnO~ts COnSV 5 LLP'S NOTvCE
sF7 CO 8E0S-.3ALI92TION

3. CASE NO. 01-393 DM

2

4

6

7

9

10

1 1

12

13

14

15

16

17

is

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28
OOU =.-..

District of Califomia Bankruptcy Local Rules and Compensatiou GOidelies and the Guidelines of

the Office of the United States Trustee. Neither the Firm nor any members of the Fim has any

agreement or understanding of any kind or na/mU to di/ide, pay one or share any porti/n of the

fees or expenses to be awarded to the Firm with any other perosn or attorney except as among the

members and associates of the Firm.

WHEREFORE, the Firm respectfully requests that the Debtor pay compensation to the Firm

as required herein pursuant to and in accordance with the trans of the Interim Fee Order.

Dated: September 30, 2003 COOLEY GODWARD LLP

By: * i "-Q

Sp.I J. Michael Kelly Ag -

Opec/al C cnnl to Dehtnr

PACIFIC GAS AND 1, fE2&CCOMPANY

CanL-Ginonruan LLP's Nov/cE
or 27' COVER aSnE A CPIcuv///

4. CASE No. 0-30923 Dfe

MeC) a- I

a-.w/t3 '.2r
, fs 1COC



Is

I toly Godwar I~
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
One Maitime Plaza
20h Floor
San Francisco, CA 9411145fl

- . in=.. *

9 U PSATER _ , :713l9E6 U.S. PSTAGk: *

.4

-leV_-7 a 
, Jo,.

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Attn: Document Control Desk
Washington, DC 20555-0001

1. t . . l III .it l|*l,,,1.ll

T~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~.4~I 1 d.I~df. 1 .d,,d.If


